
TM4A2B
                  2006 ARIZONA HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
                             PHOENIX, ARIZONA
                             NOVEMBER 4, 2006
             *********** BOYS 4A DIV II TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    64  RIO RICO                 (17:00.01  85:00.05)
=======================================
  1      9  Mark Molera                          16:53.35
  2     10  Mike Reyes                           16:53.75
  3     11  Bobby Evans                          16:55.55
  4     13  Chris Frazier                        16:56.85
  5     21  Alec Gortarez                        17:20.55
  6   ( 23) Omar Hernandez                       17:27.75
  7   ( 30) Tanner Henson                        17:56.90

  2.    65  MINGUS                   (16:54.82  84:34.10)
=======================================
  1      2  Tim Freriks                          16:13.95
  2      8  Wilson Cutbirth                      16:49.25
  3     16  Sam Hayes                            17:04.25
  4     19  Bruce Logan                          17:13.30
  5     20  Ky Mickelsen                         17:13.35
  6   ( 24) Stephan Filkins                      17:28.15
  7   ( 39) Daniel Jaimes                        18:14.15

  3.    75  FLAGSTAFF                (17:05.98  85:29.90)
=======================================
  1      3  Sam Robison                          16:31.25
  2      6  Matt Vian                            16:40.60
  3     18  Ryan Grey                            17:10.65
  4     22  Josh Plank                           17:24.75
  5     26  Will Poindexter                      17:42.65
  6   ( 33) Gavin Boughner                       18:00.70
  7   ( 52) Vasili Brinkmann                     18:39.25

  4.   136  CACTUS SHADOWS           (17:40.59  88:22.95)
=======================================
  1      5  Patrick Cronin                       16:39.00
  2     15  Kyle Short                           17:01.60
  3     34  Austin Miles                         18:02.75
  4     37  Keith Howell                         18:13.10
  5     45  Will Bisbee                          18:26.50
  6   ( 48) Tom Bisbee                           18:29.85
  7   ( 76) Keith Omundson                       19:37.85

  5.   159  DESERT VIEW              (17:46.77  88:53.85)
=======================================
  1      1  Victor Zazueta                       15:54.65
  2      7  Damion Crawford                      16:46.50
  3     31  Peter Contreras                      17:57.75
  4     55  Carlos Flores                        18:54.90
  5     65  Jesse Bautista                       19:20.05
  6   ( 79) Jose Aguilar                         19:54.15
  7   ( 80) Antonio Zamorano                     20:01.60

  6.   197  ARCADIA                  (18:14.30  91:11.50)
=======================================
  1      4  Reed Blochberger                     16:35.50
  2     27  Kevin Rayes                          17:45.85
  3     38  Brenden Hernandez                    18:13.90
  4     62  Frank Smith                          19:14.75
  5     66  Adam Reinstein                       19:21.50

Page 1



TM4A2B
  6   ( 75) Mike Zoldos                          19:33.65
  7   ( 89) Brooks Little                        20:58.65

  7.   216  BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN        (18:16.68  91:23.40)
=======================================
  1     12  Omar De Los Santos                   16:55.55
  2     46  Josh Sterkenburg                     18:27.90
  3     50  Kolby Meihnhardt                     18:31.35
  4     51  Jordan Hunke                         18:32.25
  5     57  Martin Vazquez                       18:56.35
  6   ( 68) John Medevievelle                    19:27.00

  8.   218  QUEEN CREEK              (18:21.48  91:47.40)
=======================================
  1     14  Sherod Hardt                         16:57.15
  2     36  Jon Hitchcock                        18:09.85
  3     49  Sam Benevides                        18:30.80
  4     59  Levi Combs                           18:58.80
  5     60  Demarco Alvarez                      19:10.80
  6   ( 61) DJ Padilla                           19:13.60
  7   ( 70) Trevor Williams                      19:28.65

  9.   232  PAGE                     (18:33.19  92:45.95)
=======================================
  1     28  Ethan Fowler                         17:46.25
  2     40  Calvert Begay                        18:20.50
  3     43  Jerom Redhair                        18:24.00
  4     58  Thomas Armstead                      18:56.45
  5     63  Braden Mabey                         19:18.75
  6   ( 77) Jeremy Lane                          19:39.15
  7   ( 81) Matthew Levantonio                   20:01.95

 10.   262  WASHINGTON               (19:00.95  95:04.75)
=======================================
  1     29  Shane Jorgenson                      17:53.55
  2     32  George Holberg                       18:00.40
  3     35  Relando Yazzie                       18:08.00
  4     74  Mario Hernandez                      19:31.35
  5     92  Sebastian Cancino                    21:31.45
  6   ( 94) Thomas McElrath                      22:58.15

 11.   265  DOUGLAS                  (18:46.37  93:51.85)
=======================================
  1     44  David Melendez                       18:24.80
  2     47  Chris Lowe                           18:28.90
  3     54  Andrew DeMelo                        18:43.35
  4     56  Alex Ortega                          18:55.65
  5     64  Juan Mariscal                        19:19.15
  6   ( 69) Andres Hurtado                       19:27.10
  7   ( 87) Robbie Shatto                        20:42.45

 12.   289  HIGLEY                   (18:58.40  94:52.00)
=======================================
  1     25  Ryan Lee                             17:37.65
  2     41  Jeremy Marcinko                      18:22.15
  3     72  John Maas                            19:29.15
  4     73  Andrew Loghry                        19:29.45
  5     78  Mike McKinley                        19:53.60
  6   ( 82) Billy Versteeg                       20:08.10
  7   ( 85) Matt Starr                           20:33.05

 13.   324  DESERT EDGE              (19:40.28  98:21.40)
=======================================
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  1     17  Luis Figueroa                        17:09.95
  2     42  Eric Bear                            18:23.60
  3     86  Jonhatan Martinez                    20:40.90
  4     88  Ben Martinez                         20:44.05
  5     91  Isaac Martinez                       21:22.90
  6   ( 95) Marco Malanche                       23:48.85

 14.   358  MOHAVE                   (19:35.88  97:59.40)
=======================================
  1     53  Deven Beitel                         18:41.45
  2     67  Justin Spencer                       19:26.05
  3     71  Michael Kennedy                      19:28.95
  4     83  JOhn Coretti                         20:10.30
  5     84  Tanner Larson                        20:12.65
  6   ( 90) Aqib                                 21:08.65
  7   ( 93) Paul Conway                          21:59.95
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                  2006 ARIZONA HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
                             PHOENIX, ARIZONA
                             NOVEMBER 4, 2006
                BOYS 4A DIVISION II OVERALL ORDER OF FINISH
                            UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Place TmPl No.   Name                      Time     School                   
===== ==== ===== ========================= ======== ======================== 
    1    1  1144 Victor Zazueta            15:54.65 DESERT VIEW              
    2    2  1198 Tim Freriks               16:13.95 MINGUS                   
    3    3  1177 Sam Robison               16:31.25 FLAGSTAFF                
    4    4  1068 Reed Blochberger          16:35.50 ARCADIA                  
    5    5  1099 Patrick Cronin            16:39.00 CACTUS SHADOWS           
    6    6  1178 Matt Vian                 16:40.60 FLAGSTAFF                
    7    7  1141 Damion Crawford           16:46.50 DESERT VIEW              
    8    8  1196 Wilson Cutbirth           16:49.25 MINGUS                   
    9    9  1259 Mark Molera               16:53.35 RIO RICO                 
   10   10  1260 Mike Reyes                16:53.75 RIO RICO                 
   11   11  1254 Bobby Evans               16:55.55 RIO RICO                 
   12   12  1082 Omar De Los Santos        16:55.55 BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN        
   13   13  1255 Chris Frazier             16:56.85 RIO RICO                 
   14   14  1243 Sherod Hardt              16:57.15 QUEEN CREEK              
   15   15  1103 Kyle Short                17:01.60 CACTUS SHADOWS           
   16   16  1199 Sam Hayes                 17:04.25 MINGUS                   
   17   17  1127 Luis Figueroa             17:09.95 DESERT EDGE              
   18   18  1174 Ryan Grey                 17:10.65 FLAGSTAFF                
   19   19  1201 Bruce Logan               17:13.30 MINGUS                   
   20   20  1202 Ky Mickelsen              17:13.35 MINGUS                   
   21       1112 Kyle Waites               17:18.65 CORONADO                 
   22   21  1256 Alec Gortarez             17:20.55 RIO RICO                 
   23   22  1175 Josh Plank                17:24.75 FLAGSTAFF                
   24   23  1258 Omar Hernandez            17:27.75 RIO RICO                 
   25   24  1197 Stephan Filkins           17:28.15 MINGUS                   
   26       1273 Jesse Vargas              17:29.20 SUNNYSLOPE               
   27       1181 Cesar Sanabria            17:35.65 GLENDALE                 
   28   25  1189 Ryan Lee                  17:37.65 HIGLEY                   
   29   26  1176 Will Poindexter           17:42.65 FLAGSTAFF                
   30   27  1071 Kevin Rayes               17:45.85 ARCADIA                  
   31   28  1228 Ethan Fowler              17:46.25 PAGE                     
   32       1123 Shawn Sanchez             17:50.55 CORTEZ                   
   33   29  1282 Shane Jorgenson           17:53.55 WASHINGTON               
   34       1272 Alec Parmenter            17:56.30 SUNNYSLOPE               
   35   30  1257 Tanner Henson             17:56.90 RIO RICO                 
   36   31  1140 Peter Contreras           17:57.75 DESERT VIEW              
   37   32  1281 George Holberg            18:00.40 WASHINGTON               
   38   33  1172 Gavin Boughner            18:00.70 FLAGSTAFF                
   39   34  1101 Austin Miles              18:02.75 CACTUS SHADOWS           
   40   35  1284 Relando Yazzie            18:08.00 WASHINGTON               
   41   36  1244 Jon Hitchcock             18:09.85 QUEEN CREEK              
   42   37  1100 Keith Howell              18:13.10 CACTUS SHADOWS           
   43   38  1069 Brenden Hernandez         18:13.90 ARCADIA                  
   44   39  1200 Daniel Jaimes             18:14.15 MINGUS                   
   45   40  1227 Calvert Begay             18:20.50 PAGE                     
   46   41  1192 Jeremy Marcinko           18:22.15 HIGLEY                   
   47       1275 Logan Taysom              18:22.55 TEMPE                    
   48   42  1126 Eric Bear                 18:23.60 DESERT EDGE              
   49   43  1232 Jerom Redhair             18:24.00 PAGE                     
   50   44  1156 David Melendez            18:24.80 DOUGLAS                  
   51   45  1098 Will Bisbee               18:26.50 CACTUS SHADOWS           
   52   46  1086 Josh Sterkenburg          18:27.90 BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN        
   53   47  1154 Chris Lowe                18:28.90 DOUGLAS                  
   54   48  1097 Tom Bisbee                18:29.85 CACTUS SHADOWS           
   55   49  1241 Sam Benevides             18:30.80 QUEEN CREEK              
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   56   50  1085 Kolby Meihnhardt          18:31.35 BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN        
   57   51  1083 Jordan Hunke              18:32.25 BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN        
   58       1263 Stefan Bullard            18:32.95 SANTA RITA               
   59   52  1173 Vasili Brinkmann          18:39.25 FLAGSTAFF                
   60   53  1210 Deven Beitel              18:41.45 MOHAVE                   
   61   54  1152 Andrew DeMelo             18:43.35 DOUGLAS                  
   62       1274 Juan Gonzalez             18:48.25 TEMPE                    
   63   55  1142 Carlos Flores             18:54.90 DESERT VIEW              
   64   56  1157 Alex Ortega               18:55.65 DOUGLAS                  
   65   57  1087 Martin Vazquez            18:56.35 BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN        
   66   58  1226 Thomas Armstead           18:56.45 PAGE                     
   67   59  1242 Levi Combs                18:58.80 QUEEN CREEK              
   68       1180 Mike Arsenault            19:06.65 GLENDALE                 
   69   60  1240 Demarco Alvarez           19:10.80 QUEEN CREEK              
   70   61  1245 DJ Padilla                19:13.60 QUEEN CREEK              
   71   62  1073 Frank Smith               19:14.75 ARCADIA                  
   72   63  1231 Braden Mabey              19:18.75 PAGE                     
   73   64  1155 Juan Mariscal             19:19.15 DOUGLAS                  
   74   65  1139 Jesse Bautista            19:20.05 DESERT VIEW              
   75   66  1072 Adam Reinstein            19:21.50 ARCADIA                  
   76   67  1212 Justin Spencer            19:26.05 MOHAVE                   
   77   68  1084 John Medevievelle         19:27.00 BRADSHAW MOUNTAIN        
   78   69  1153 Andres Hurtado            19:27.10 DOUGLAS                  
   79   70  1246 Trevor Williams           19:28.65 QUEEN CREEK              
   80   71  1211 Michael Kennedy           19:28.95 MOHAVE                   
   81   72  1191 John Maas                 19:29.15 HIGLEY                   
   82   73  1190 Andrew Loghry             19:29.45 HIGLEY                   
   83   74  1280 Mario Hernandez           19:31.35 WASHINGTON               
   84   75  1074 Mike Zoldos               19:33.65 ARCADIA                  
   85   76  1102 Keith Omundson            19:37.85 CACTUS SHADOWS           
   86   77  1229 Jeremy Lane               19:39.15 PAGE                     
   87   78  1193 Mike McKinley             19:53.60 HIGLEY                   
   88   79  1138 Jose Aguilar              19:54.15 DESERT VIEW              
   89   80  1143 Antonio Zamorano          20:01.60 DESERT VIEW              
   90   81  1230 Matthew Levantonio        20:01.95 PAGE                     
   91       1089 Donald Delorenzo          20:03.75 BUCKEYE                  
   92   82  1195 Billy Versteeg            20:08.10 HIGLEY                   
   93   83  1215 JOhn Coretti              20:10.30 MOHAVE                   
   94   84  1213 Tanner Larson             20:12.65 MOHAVE                   
   95   85  1194 Matt Starr                20:33.05 HIGLEY                   
   96   86  1131 Jonhatan Martinez         20:40.90 DESERT EDGE              
   97   87  1158 Robbie Shatto             20:42.45 DOUGLAS                  
   98   88  1129 Ben Martinez              20:44.05 DESERT EDGE              
   99   89  1070 Brooks Little             20:58.65 ARCADIA                  
  100   90  1214 Aqib                      21:08.65 MOHAVE                   
  101   91  1130 Isaac Martinez            21:22.90 DESERT EDGE              
  102   92  1278 Sebastian Cancino         21:31.45 WASHINGTON               
  103       1121 David Kaplowitz           21:42.55 CORTEZ                   
  104       1119 Christhian Cota           21:47.10 CORTEZ                   
  105   93  1216 Paul Conway               21:59.95 MOHAVE                   
  106       1122 Jairo Ochoa               22:15.20 CORTEZ                   
  107   94  1283 Thomas McElrath           22:58.15 WASHINGTON               
  108   95  1128 Marco Malanche            23:48.85 DESERT EDGE              
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